EXPLANATION: This resolution authorizes the Mayor and Township Clerk to submit a grant application and execute a grant agreement with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Black River Road – Section 2 project.

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2020-059

WHEREAS, Bedminster Township has applied to the NJ DOT Local Aid Program 2021 for funds to improve Black River Road – Section 2 in Bedminster Township, and

WHEREAS, the Bedminster Township Committee recognizes the importance of road safety and commit to the maintenance of this project for at least twenty years, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of Bedminster Township formally approves the grant application for the above stated project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as ID 00311 from NJDOT SAGE to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Township of Bedminster.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of Bedminster Township and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

ATTEST:	BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE:		
BY: Judith A. Sullivan, RMC Township Clerk	BY:Lawrence F. Jacobs, Mayor		
	CERTIFICATION		

I, JUDITH A. SULLIVAN, Clerk of the Township of Bedminster in the County of Somerset, New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster at a regular meeting of said Township Committee held on June 15, 2020.

Judith A. Sullivan, RMC, Township Clerk

Introduced	Seconded	Township Committee	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
		Lawrence F. Jacobs,				
		Mayor				
		Douglas A. Stevinson				
		R. Colin Hickey				
		Renee Mareski				
		Gina Lisa-Fernandez				